
BOISE COUNTY
omIGlllAt

RESOLUTION NO. 2OO8-09
A RESOLUTTON TO ADJUST THE FY 2OO7 l2OO8 JUSTTCE FUND/SHERTFF BUDGET

TO ALLOCATE UNANTICIPATED REVENUE

WHEREAS, Boise County Sheriff's Department has received unanticipated revenue
from BLM in the FY200B Budget year in the amount of $10,752.03; and

WHEREAS, Idaho Code 31-1605 allows the Board of County Commissioners to adjust
the Budget to reflect the receipt of unscheduled revenue from State and Federal
Governments, and private agencies; and

WHEREAS, the annual budget procedure has been complied with in making the said

adjustment and the budget adjustment shall not result in increased property taxes.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the FY 200712008 Budget for Boise

County Sheriff's Department Fund be increased and expended in the amount of
$10,752.03 as follows:

Revenue Budget
03-00-0394-0007

Expense Budget
03-01-0406-0001
03-01-0471-0000

Fire Revenue

Chief Parish Fire
Vehicles-Fuel

$10.752.03
$10,752.03

$ 5,486.00
$ s.266.03
$10,752.03

APPROVED AND ADOPTED this 17th day of December,2007.

BOISE COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

FRED H. N, Chairman

DA W. Commissioner

Consta Sweari Clerk to the

D.AY, Commi oner

7K i*,_*,?1_.


